RESOLUTION #2025-43

A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE WAGE SCHEDULE FOR
PERKASIE BOROUGH EMPLOYEES FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2025

BE IT RESOLVED, that beginning September 12, 2025 the approved base salaries or
wages of certain positions be established in accordance with the following schedule:

Administration
Borough Manager
Assistant Borough Mgr.
Finance Director
Executive Assistant

Acctg. & Municipal Permits Clerk

Utility Billing Rep

Accounts Payable & Receivable Rep.

Code Administrator

Community Development Director

Special Events Assistant

Police

Police Chief

Secretary
Records/Admin Assistant
Crime Victim’s Advocate
School Crossing Guard

Public Works

Public Works Director
Public Works Foreman
Equipment Operator-A0
Equipment Operator-A1
Equipment Operator-A2
Equipment Operator-A3
Equipment Operator-A
Equipment Operator-B
Truck Driver-A0

Truck Driver-Al

Truck Driver-A2

Truck Driver-A3

Truck Driver-A

Truck Driver-B
Laborer-Permanent
Laborer-Temporary

As of January 1, 2024

As of January 1, 2025

Per Contract

$ 91,457
$109,803
$ 64,261
$ 45,000
$ 55,352
$ 65,883
$ 55,701
S
$21.00/hour

$145,000
$ 49,730
§ 62,259
$ 69,992

$17.60-$19.19/hour

$88,218

$33.71/hour
$27.87/hour
$28.63/hour
$29.38/hour
$30.15/hour
$30.91/hour
$24.83/hour
$27.37/hour
$28.13/hour
$28.88/hour
$29.65/hour
$30.41/hour
$24.33/hour
$19.00/hour
$17.86/hour

Per Contract

$ 94,201
$113,097

$ 66,189

$ 46,350

$ 57,013

$ 67,859

$ 57,372

$--
$17.00-23.00/hour

$150,800

$51,225

$66,189

$72,092
$18.13-$19.77/hour

$90,865
$34.72/hour
$28.71/hour
$29.49/hour
$30.26/hour
$31.05/hour
$32.76/hour
$25.57/hour
$28.18/hour
$28.98/hour
$29.75/hour
$30.54/hour
$31.32/hour
$25.06/hour
$19.57hour
$18.39/hour



Electric Department

Electric Superintendent $128,073 $131,915

Electric Line Supervisor (Foreman) $55.49/hour $57.16/hour
Electric Line Worker 1% Class $52.19/hour $53.76/hour
Electric Line Worker 2™ Class $44.36/hour $45.70/hour
Electric Line Worker 3™ Class $36.53/hour $37.63/hour
Electric Helper/Ground Hand $31.31/hour $32.25/hour

Recreation As of January 1, 2024 As of September 12. 2025
Park & Recreation Director $88,218 $90,865
Aquatic Facilities & Program Mgr. $50,000 $51,500

Aquatics Supervisor
Assistant Aquatics Supervisor
Head Life Guard

$25.00-$30.00/hour
$19.00-$20.00/hour
$17.00-$18.00/hour

$25.00 - $30.00/hour
$19.00 - $20.00/hour
$17.00 - $18.00/hour

Life Guard - New $15.00/hour $15.00/hour
Life Guard - 2nd year $15.25/hour $15.25/hour
Life Guard - 3rd year $15.50/hour $15.50/hour
Life Guard - 4th year $15.75/hour $15.75/hour
Life Guard - 5th + year $16.00/hour $16.00/hour
Swim Instructor Aide $15.00/hour $12.00/hour
Swim Instructor Differential $.50/hour $.50/hour
Front Desk - Supervisor $15.00 - $16.00/hour $15.00 - $16.00/hour
Front Desk - New $13.00/hour $13.00/hour
Front Desk - 2nd Year $13.25/hour $13.25hour
Front Desk - 3rd Year $13.50/hour $13.50/hour
Front Desk - 4th + year $14.00/hour $14.00/hour
Deck Attendant - New $10.00/hour $10.00/hour
Deck Attendant - 2nd Year $10.25/hour $10.25/hour
Deck Attendant - 3rd + Year $10.50/hour $10.50/hour

Community Outreach Assistant
Recreation Prog Mgr/Director
Recreation Program Assistant

$12.50-$15.50/hour
$12.00-$13.00/hour

$17.00-$18.00/hour
$18.00-$25.00/hour
$15.00-$18.00/hour

Emergency Management Coordinator $3,000.00

Approved this 15™ day of September, 2025.

es Ryd/er/ Council President

Attest: /Jc’ “NnE”

Anclrea L."Coaxum, Secretary




