RESOLUTION #2025-43

A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE WAGE SCHEDULE FOR PERKASIE BOROUGH EMPLOYEES FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2025

BE IT RESOLVED, that beginning September 12, 2025 the approved base salaries or wages of certain positions be established in accordance with the following schedule:

Administration A	As of January 1, 2024	As of January 1, 2025
Borough Manager	Per Contract	Per Contract
Assistant Borough Mgr.	\$ 91,457	\$ 94,201
Finance Director	\$109,803	\$113,097
Executive Assistant	\$ 64,261	\$ 66,189
Acctg. & Municipal Permits Cl	erk \$ 45,000	\$ 46,350
Utility Billing Rep	\$ 55,352	\$ 57,013
Accounts Payable & Receivable Rep.	\$ 65,883	\$ 67,859
Code Administrator	\$ 55,701	\$ 57,372
Community Development Dire	ctor \$	\$
Special Events Assistant	\$21.00/hour	\$17.00-23.00/hour
Police		
Police Chief	\$145,000	\$150,800
Secretary	\$ 49,730	\$51,225
Records/Admin Assistant	\$ 62,259	\$66,189
Crime Victim's Advocate	\$ 69,992	\$72,092
School Crossing Guard	\$17.60-\$19.19/hour	\$18.13-\$19.77/hour
Someon Crossing Country	41,100 42,113,110 5	*
Public Works		
Public Works Director	\$88,218	\$90,865
Public Works Foreman	\$33.71/hour	\$34.72/hour
Equipment Operator-A0	\$27.87/hour	\$28.71/hour
Equipment Operator-A1	\$28.63/hour	\$29.49/hour
Equipment Operator-A2	\$29.38/hour	\$30.26/hour
Equipment Operator-A3	\$30.15/hour	\$31.05/hour
Equipment Operator-A	\$30.91/hour	\$32.76/hour
Equipment Operator-B	\$24.83/hour	\$25.57/hour
Truck Driver-A0	\$27.37/hour	\$28.18/hour
Truck Driver-A1	\$28.13/hour	\$28.98/hour
Truck Driver-A2	\$28.88/hour	\$29.75/hour
Truck Driver-A3	\$29.65/hour	\$30.54/hour
Truck Driver-A	\$30.41/hour	\$31.32/hour
Truck Driver-B	\$24.33/hour	\$25.06/hour
Laborer-Permanent	\$19.00/hour	\$19.57hour
Laborer-Temporary	\$17.86/hour	\$18.39/hour
Euroret Temperary	φ17.00/110 ω	ψ10.57/110α1

Electric Department

Electric Superintendent	\$128,073	\$131,915
Electric Line Supervisor (Foreman)	\$55.49/hour	\$57.16/hour
Electric Line Worker 1st Class	\$52.19/hour	\$53.76/hour
Electric Line Worker 2 nd Class	\$44.36/hour	\$45.70/hour
Electric Line Worker 3 rd Class	\$36.53/hour	\$37.63/hour
Electric Helper/Ground Hand	\$31.31/hour	\$32.25/hour

Recreation As	of January 1, 2024	As of September 12, 2025
Park & Recreation Director	\$88,218	\$90,865
Aquatic Facilities & Program Mgr.	\$50,000	\$51,500
Aquatics Supervisor	\$25.00-\$30.00/hour	\$25.00 - \$30.00/hour
Assistant Aquatics Supervisor	\$19.00-\$20.00/hour	\$19.00 - \$20.00/hour
Head Life Guard	\$17.00-\$18.00/hour	\$17.00 - \$18.00/hour
Life Guard - New	\$15.00/hour	\$15.00/hour
Life Guard - 2nd year	\$15.25/hour	\$15.25/hour
Life Guard - 3rd year	\$15.50/hour	\$15.50/hour
Life Guard - 4th year	\$15.75/hour	\$15.75/hour
Life Guard - 5th + year	\$16.00/hour	\$16.00/hour
Swim Instructor Aide	\$15.00/hour	\$12.00/hour
Swim Instructor Differential	\$.50/hour	\$.50/hour
Front Desk - Supervisor	\$15.00 - \$16.00/hour	\$15.00 - \$16.00/hour
Front Desk - New	\$13.00/hour	\$13.00/hour
Front Desk - 2nd Year	\$13.25/hour	\$13.25hour
Front Desk - 3rd Year	\$13.50/hour	\$13.50/hour
Front Desk - 4th + year	\$14.00/hour	\$14.00/hour
Deck Attendant - New	\$10.00/hour	\$10.00/hour
Deck Attendant - 2nd Year	\$10.25/hour	\$10.25/hour
Deck Attendant - 3rd + Year	\$10.50/hour	\$10.50/hour
Community Outreach Assistant		\$17.00-\$18.00/hour
Recreation Prog Mgr/Director	\$12.50-\$15.50/hour	\$18.00-\$25.00/hour
Recreation Program Assistant	\$12.00-\$13.00/hour	\$15.00-\$18.00/hour

Emergency Management Coordinator

\$3,000.00

Approved this 15th day of September, 2025.

Bv

James Ryder, Council President

Attest

Andrea L. Coaxum, Secretary